GW - 095
From: O"Connor, Alan
To: Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
Cc: Allen, Charlie; Morse, Ronnie; Campbell, Lawrence (Larry)
Subject: Transwestern Pipeline Co - Laguna NM
Date: Monday, January 26, 2015 1:57:46 PM
Attachments: C-141 OCD 1-26-15.pdf
Leonard,

E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits
B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
RL Reporting Limit
Page 3 of3
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. Date: 10-Jan-08
QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT
Client: Transwestern Pipeline
Project: STA #6 Water Leak Work Order: 0712372
Analyte Result Units PQL %Rec LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Method: EPA Method 9056A: Anions
Sample ID: MB-14795 MBLK Batch ID: 14795 Analysis Date: 1/5/2008 1:34:52 AM
Chloride ND mg/Kg 0.30
Sample ID: LCS-14795 LCS Batch ID: 14795 Analysis Date: 1/5/2008 1:52:17 AM
Chloride 14.53 mg/Kg 0.30 96.9 90 110
Method: EPA Method 8015B: Diesel Range Organics
Sample ID: MB-14778 MBLK Batch ID: 14778 Analysis Date: 1/3/2008 10:08:23 AM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) ND mg/Kg 10
Motor Oil Range Organics (MRO) ND mg/Kg 50
Sample ID: LCS-14778 LCS Batch ID: 14778 Analysis Date: 1/3/2008 10:39:02 AM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 48.03 mg/Kg 10 96.1 64.6 116
Sample ID: LCSD-14778 LCSD Batch ID: 14778 Analysis Date: 1/3/2008 11:10:02 AM
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) 48.69 mg/Kg 10 97.4 64.6 116 1.37 17.4
Method: EPA Method 8016B: Gasoline Range
Sample ID: MB-14787 MBLK Batch ID: 14767 Analysis Date: 1/3/2008 2:58:21 PM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) ND mg/Kg 5.0
Sample ID: , UCS-14767 LCS Batch ID: 14767 Analysis Date: 1/3/2008 1:58:21 PM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 22.72 mg/Kg 5.0 90.9 69.5 120
SamplelD: LCSD-14767 LCSD Batch ID: 14787 Analysis Date: 1/3/2008 2:28:21 PM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO) 22.19 mg/Kg 5.0 88.8 69,5 120 2.36 11.6
Method: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles
SamplelD: MB-14767 MBLK Batch ID: 14767 Analysis Date: 1/2/2008 7:06:18 PM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND mg/Kg 0.10
Benzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Toluene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Ethylbenzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Xylenes, Total ND mg/Kg 0.10
SamplelD: LCS-14767 LCS Batch ID: 14767 Analysis Date: 1/2/2008 7:36:16 PM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 0.4626 mg/Kg 0.10 113 67.9 135
Benzene 0.3252 mg/Kg 0.050 116 78.8 132
Toluene 2.098 mg/Kg 0.050 104 78.9 112
Ethylbenzene 0.4323 mg/Kg 0.050 108 69.3 125
Xylenes, Total 2.582 mg/Kg 0.10 112 73 128
SamplelD: LCSD-14767 LCSD Batch ID: 14767 Analysis Date: 1/2/2008 8:06:22 PM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 0.4845 mg/Kg 0.10 118 67.9 135 4.62 28
Benzene 0.3354 mg/Kg 0.050 120 78.8 132 3.09 27
Toluene 2.154 mg/Kg 0.050 107 78.9 112 2.66 19
Ethylbenzene 0.4390 mg/Kg 0.050 110 69.3 125 1.54 10
Xylenes, Total 2.623 mg/Kg 0.10 114 73 128 1.56 13
Qualiflers:
E Value above quantitation range
J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits
5
Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. Date: W-Jan-08
QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT
Cl ient : Transwestern Pipeline
Pro jec t : STA #6 Water Leak W o r k Order : 0712372
Analyte Result Units PQL %Rec LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Method: EPA Method 7471: Mercury
Sample ID: 0712372-03A MSD MSD Batch ID: 14770 Analysis Date: 1/2/2008 2:17:51 PM
Mercury 0.1760 mg/Kg 0.033 103 75 125 0.827 20
Sample ID: MB-14770 MBLK Batch ID: 14770 Analysis Date: 1/2/2008 2:10:00 PM
Mercury ND mg/Kg 0.033
Sample ID: LCS-14770 Lcs Batch ID: 14770 Analysis Date: 1/2/2008 2:11:32 PM
Mercury 0.1613 mg/Kg 0.033 96.8 80 120
Sample ID: 0712372-03AMS MS Batch ID: 14770 Analysis Date: 1/2/2008 2:16:16 PM
Mercury 0.1746 mg/Kg 0.033 103 75 125
Method: EPA Method 601 OB: Soil Metals
Sample ID: MB-14790 MBLK Batch ID: 14790 Analysis Date: 1/9/2008 8:33:26 AM
Arsenic ND mg/Kg 2.5
Barium ND mg/Kg 0.10
Cadmium ND mg/Kg 0.10
Chromium ND mg/Kg 0.30